TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE    10040 Mesa Rim Road    San Diego, CA 92121-2912    Phone 858 546 3999    FAX 858 546 0364
Report No. 203064-03
Page 1
Rev.No 1.0
MEASUREMENT AND TECHNICAL REPORT
CUBIC TRANSPORATION SYSTEMS
5650 Kearney Mesa Road
San Diego, CA 92111

Rev.No 1.0
TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE    10040 Mesa Rim Road    San Diego, CA 92121-2912    Phone 858 546 3999    FAX 858 546 0364
Report No. 203064-03
Page 10
Rev.No 1.0
TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE    10040 Mesa Rim Road    San Diego, CA 92121-2912    Phone 858 546 3999    FAX 858 546 0364
Report No. 203064-03
Page 11
Rev.No 1.0
TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE    10040 Mesa Rim Road    San Diego, CA 92121-2912    Phone 858 546 3999    FAX 858 546 0364
Report No. 203064-03
Page 12
Rev.No 1.0
Critical components
Description Manufacturer Part-# Value Qty Component-#
Conducted Emission Suppression (Switchmode PS) Murata GRM39Y5V104M050AD 0.1uF, 50V 1C88
Conducted Emission Suppression (Switchmode PS) Kemet T495X106M035AS 10uF, 35V 1C91
Conducted Emission Suppression (Switchmode PS) Kemet T495X226M035AS 22uF, 35V 1C155, C156
Conducted Emission Suppression (Switchmode PS) Sumida CDRH6D38-101NC 100uH 1L50
Conducted Emission Suppression (Switchmode PS) ACT IC1008-R47J 470nH 5% 1L58
Antenna Tuning Murata GRM39C0G8R2C100AD 8.2pF +/-0.25 1C117,C118, C150, C169
Antenna Tuning Murata GRM39C0G2R0C100AD 2pF +/-0.25 1C119, C120
Antenna Tuning Murata GRM39C0G200J050AD 20pF 5% 1C121
Antenna Coil CTS 9801-1404 4:4:1 Turn 1L29
RF-drive Signal Murata GRM39C0G270G100AD 27pF 2% 1C78
RF-drive Signal Coilcraft 1008CS-332XGBC 3.3uH 2% 2L14, L57
RF Output Stage Murata GRM39C0G271G050AD 270pF 2% 3C75, C76, C84
RF Output Stage Murata GRM39X7R103K050AD 0.01uF, 50V 1C79
RF Output Stage Murata GRM39C0G680G050AD 68pF 2% 2C82, C85
RF Output Stage ACT IC1008-R47J 470nH 5% 2L13, L16
RF Output Stage Zetex FZT491 NPN, SOT223 2Q1,Q2
TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE    10040 Mesa Rim Road    San Diego, CA 92121-2912    Phone 858 546 3999    FAX 858 546 0364
Report No. 203064-03